

HIDALGO COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT BID TABULATION SHEET

DEPARTMENT NAME: HIDALGO COUNTY – URBAN COUNTY PROGRAM

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 17TH, 2023

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 P.M.

BID NAME: “CITY OF WESLACO 2021-2022 WATER & SEWER IMPROVEMENTS”

BID NO.: 5021-80-0310-5000-0000-UCP-AP

OPENING LOCATION: 2802 S. Business Hwy.
281, Hidalgo County Administration Building,
Edinburg, Texas 78539.

BID # RFB#	NAME OF COMPANY	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID BOND OR CHECK INCLUDED
#1	Go Underground, LLC	749,882. ⁰⁰	✓
#2	McAllen Multi Service	794,320. ⁰⁰	✓
#3	Mar-wall, LLC	628,353. ¹⁸	✓
#4	RBM Contractors, LLC	545,096. ¹²	✓
#5			
#6			
#7			
#8			

HIDALGO COUNTY - URBAN COUNTY PROGRAM
Weslaco 2021-2022 Water & Sewer Improvements Project
 Bid No. 5021-80-0310-5000-0000-UCP-AP

Itemized Bid Tabulation

<i>* Red indicates corrected amount</i>		RBM Contractors, LLC		Mor-Wil, LLC		GO Underground, LLC		McAllen Multi-Service			
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
BASE BID - WATERLINE SYSTEM											
1	8" PVC, C900, DR 18 (235 psi). To include installation, sand backfill, bedding, gasket joints, trenching, backfill, magnetic tracer tape, and etc. All complete, in place.	LF	2,700	\$ 49.64	\$ 134,028.00 \$134,031.98	\$ 45.14	\$ 121,878.00	\$ 78.04	\$ 210,708.00 \$210,697.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 194,400.00
2	8" Gate Valve. To include installation, valve box, concrete block, wrapping and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	20	\$ 3,028.25	\$ 60,565.00 \$60,564.98	\$ 2,907.00	\$ 58,140.00	\$ 2,453.20	\$ 49,064.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 82,000.00
3	8" - 90° Elbow C153 Class 350. To include installation, bolts, glands, gaskets, thrust block, restrained joints, and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	6	\$ 1,010.46	\$ 6,062.76 \$6,062.75	\$ 1,103.23	\$ 6,619.38	\$ 1,053.64	\$ 6,321.84	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
4	8" - 45° Elbow, C153, Class 350. To include bolts, joint restraint device, and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	10	\$ 962.87	\$ 9,628.70 \$9,628.72	\$ 1,052.45	\$ 10,524.50	\$ 1,020.73	\$ 10,207.30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	8" X 8" Tapping Sleeve, 8" Tapping Valve and Box. To include installation, thrust block, joint restraint device, couplings, bolts, glands, and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	2	\$ 4,799.90	\$ 9,599.80	\$ 5,905.56	\$ 11,811.12	\$ 3,764.53	\$ 7,529.06	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
6	8" X 8" Tee, C153, Class 350. To include installation, thrust block, joint restraint device, bolts, glands, gaskets and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	9	\$ 1,380.81	\$ 12,427.29 \$12,427.32	\$ 1,634.49	\$ 14,710.41	\$ 1,228.16	\$ 11,053.44	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 29,700.00



* Red indicates corrected amount			RBM Contractors, LLC		Mor-Wil, LLC		GO Underground, LLC		McAllen Multi-Service		
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
7	8" X 6" Tee, C153, Class 350. To include installation, thrust block, joint restraint device, bolts, glands, gaskets and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	3	\$ 1,288.36	\$ 3,865.08	\$ 1,519.83	\$ 4,559.49	\$ 1,163.81	\$ 3,491.43	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00
8	8" X 6" Reducer, Class 350. To include installation, etc. All complete, in place.	EA	5	\$ 866.34	\$ 4,331.70 \$4,331.71	\$ 1,189.77	\$ 5,948.85	\$ 961.00	\$ 4,805.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00
9	8" X 6" Tapping Sleeve, 6" Tapping Valve and Box. To include installation, thrust block, joint restraint device, couplings, bolts, glands, and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	1	\$ 3,499.56	\$ 3,499.56	\$ 5,084.70	\$ 5,084.70	\$ 5,629.28	\$ 5,629.28	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
10	8" Mechanical Joint Plug (Restrained) with 2" Tap. To include installation. All complete, in place.	EA	5	\$ 1,459.41	\$ 7,297.05 \$7,297.04	\$ 2,087.73	\$ 10,438.65	\$ 1,712.41	\$ 8,562.05 \$8,562.06	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
11	8" D.I. M.J. Plugs. To include installation, sand bedding, gasket joints, trenching, backfill and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	3	\$ 726.31	\$ 2,178.93 \$2,178.92	\$ 1,767.35	\$ 5,302.05	\$ 985.48	\$ 2,956.44	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	6" PVC, C900, DR 18 (235 psi). To include installation, sand backfill, bedding, gasket joints, trenching, backfill, magnetic tracer tape, and etc. All complete, in place.	LF	120	\$ 40.53	\$ 4,863.60 \$4,863.87	\$ 34.71	\$ 4,165.20	\$ 47.53	\$ 5,703.60	\$ 71.00	\$ 8,520.00
13	6" Gate Valve. To include installation, valve box, concrete block, wrapping and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	1	\$ 2,280.48	\$ 2,280.48	\$ 2,494.45	\$ 2,494.45	\$ 1,754.65	\$ 1,754.65	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	6" - 90° Elbow C153 Class 350. To include installation, bolts, glands, gaskets, thrust block, restrained joints, and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	3	\$ 856.82	\$ 2,570.46 \$2,570.47	\$ 1,185.27	\$ 3,555.81	\$ 861.90	\$ 2,585.70	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
15	6" - 45° Elbow C153, Class 350. To include bolts, joint restraint device, and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	2	\$ 896.25	\$ 1,792.50 \$1,792.51	\$ 1,143.98	\$ 2,287.96	\$ 838.23	\$ 1,676.46	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00

* Red indicates corrected amount			RBM Contractors, LLC		Mor-Wil, LLC		GO Underground, LLC		McAllen Multi-Service		
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
16	6" X 6" Tapping Sleeve, 6" Tapping Valve and Box. To include installation, thrust block, joint restraint device, couplings, bolts, glands, and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	5	\$ 3,750.30	\$ 18,751.50 \$18,751.51	\$ 4,162.55	\$ 20,812.75	\$ 4,899.60	\$ 24,448.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00
17	6" D.I. M.J. Plug. To include installation, sand bedding, gasket joints, trenching, backfill and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	8	\$ 643.37	\$ 5,146.96 \$5,146.97	\$ 954.04	\$ 7,632.32	\$ 935.63	\$ 7,485.04 \$7,485.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	2" Plug. To include installation, sand bedding, gasket joints, trenching, backfill and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	6	\$ 534.60	\$ 3,207.60 \$3,207.63	\$ 555.57	\$ 3,333.42	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
19	2" PVC, Sch. 80 Waterline. To include installation, sand bedding, gasket joints, trenching, backfill and etc. All complete, in place	LF	120	\$ 24.91	\$ 2,989.20 \$2,989.28	\$ 24.93	\$ 2,991.60	\$ 84.45	\$ 10,134.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
20	2" PVC Coupling To include installation, connection to existing waterline, wrapping, sleeves, flanges, bolts, and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	6	\$ 475.05	\$ 2,850.30 \$2,850.33	\$ 253.20	\$ 1,519.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
21	Water/Sewer Line Crossing. DR-25 "green" sewer pipe (165 psi) with 18" pipe segment. To include cement stabilized sand embedment, couplings, end seals, etc. All complete, in place.	EA	6	\$ 3,726.17	\$ 22,357.02 \$22,357.00	\$ 5,477.27	\$ 32,863.62	\$ 12,943.17	\$ 77,659.02 \$77,659.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
22	Fire Hydrant Assembly. To include fire hydrant, piping, concrete thrust block, joint restraint device, and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	6	\$ 7,470.12	\$ 44,820.72 \$44,820.69	\$ 8,172.05	\$ 49,032.30	\$ 6,445.17	\$ 38,671.02 \$38,671.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00
23	8" X 6" Hydrant Tee, C153 Class 350 (Mech. Joint x Fig.). To include bolts, glands, gaskets, wrapping thrust block, joint restraint device, etc. All complete, in place.	EA	6	\$ 979.74	\$ 5,878.44 \$5,878.42	\$ 1,367.27	\$ 8,203.62	\$ 2,425.84	\$ 14,555.04 \$14,555.06	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00

* Red indicates corrected amount		RBM Contractors, LLC		Mor-Wil, LLC		GO Underground, LLC		McAllen Multi-Service			
		Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
24	Remove existing Fire Hydrant and Valve. To include cutting existing waterlines, concrete plugs, backfill, compaction and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	5	\$ 1,305.78	\$ 6,528.90 \$6,528.88	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	Water Service Connection. To include service saddle, 3/4" corporation stop, 3/4" Polyethylene Tubing, 3/4" angle meter stop, cut & patch pavement if necessary, and connection to existing meters. All complete, in place (crossing street).	EA	6	\$ 2,247.18	\$ 13,483.08 \$13,483.10	\$ 1,936.85	\$ 11,621.10	\$ 1,449.14	\$ 8,694.84 \$8,694.86	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
26	Water Service Connection. To include service saddle, 3/4" corporation stop, 3/4" Polyethylene Tubing, 3/4" angle meter stop, cut & patch pavement if necessary, and connection to existing meters. All complete, in place (curb side).	EA	3	\$ 2,165.61	\$ 6,496.83	\$ 1,236.05	\$ 3,708.15	\$ 1,460.48	\$ 4,381.44 \$4,381.43	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
27	8" x 2" Service Saddle with 2" Corporation Stop. All complete, in place.	EA	1	\$ 2,505.19	\$ 2,505.19	\$ 1,919.33	\$ 1,919.33	\$ 1,816.40	\$ 1,816.40	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
28	Repair of Existing Asphalt Pavement. To include saw cutting of existing asphalt pavement, 10" caliche base, 2" asphalt paving, etc. All complete, in place.	SY	2,500	\$ 38.50	\$ 96,250.00 \$96,253.57	\$ 54.72	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 162,500.00
29	Repair of Existing Caliche Alleys. To include 6" thick caliche pavement. All complete, in place.	SY	100	\$ 12.67	\$ 1,267.00 \$1,266.89	\$ 21.60	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk. To include 4" thick concrete, reinforcing steel, saw cutting, and etc. All complete, in place.	SF	250	\$ 11.51	\$ 2,877.50 \$2,877.67	\$ 17.28	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	Remove and Replace Existing 18" Curb & Gutter. To include joints, saw cutting and reinforcing. All complete, in place.	LF	100	\$ 59.77	\$ 5,977.00 \$5,977.22	\$ 28.80	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00

* Red indicates corrected amount			RBM Contractors, LLC		Mor-Wil, LLC		GO Underground, LLC		McAllen Multi-Service		
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
32	12" X 12" Concrete Plug for Abandoned Water Lines (3,000 PSI). To include reinforcing steel, preparation and installation. All complete, in place.	EA	11	\$ 633.05	\$ 6,963.55 \$6,963.60	\$ 763.20	\$ 8,395.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25,300.00
33	Trench Safety for Water Line Construction. To include all local, state, and federal agency requirements, and to also include the preparation of Trench Safety Plan. All complete, in place.	LF	2,700	\$ 4.08	\$ 11,016.00 \$11,012.61	\$ 3.20	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00
34	Construction Surveying for Water Line Installation. All complete, in place.	LS	1	\$ 8,837.28	\$ 8,837.28	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
35	Traffic Control to include Barricades, Signs, Detours, & Traffic Handling as per TXDOT Manual of Uniform Traffic Control Devices, Latest Edition.	LS	1	\$ 4,758.53	\$ 4,758.53	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
36	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control. To include the development, implementation and maintenance of a storm water pollution prevention plan (SWP3) all in accordance with State and Federal Regulations, submission of Notice of Intent (NOI) and Submission of Notice of Termination (NOT). All complete, in place.	LS	1	\$ 3,534.91	\$ 3,534.91	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
37	Grass Seeding of All Disturbed Areas within Right-of-Ways, Alleys, and Easements. Grass seeding to be done by hydro mulching. Hydro mulch area to include 2" of new topsoil material. All complete, in place.	LS	1	\$ 3,602.89	\$ 3,602.89	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 545,091.31 \$545,096.18		\$ 628,353.18		\$ 749,893.05 \$749,882.00		\$ 797,320.00 \$794,320.00